

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2506/2009

National Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Mool Chand And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R P Vijay

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

07/01/2020

It has been contended by learned counsel for the appellant that no relief is claimed against respondent Nos. 2 and 3, who happens to be owner and driver of the offending vehicle and a challenge has been made to the quantum of the damages, so service of the notices upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be dispensed with at the entree of the appellant.

Having heard the contentions and after going through the grounds mentioned in the application, service of notices upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is dispensed with at the risk of the appellant.

None is present for respondent No.1 since he is not served, so fresh notices be issued to unserved respondent No.1, returnable by three weeks time.

List accordingly.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J